VND Net effect 8,459 (8,459) 10,099 (10,099)

CNY net asset/liability 27,196 (27,196) 18,497 (18,497)

Secured port ion from CNY risk (40,960) 40,960 (40,960) 40,960

CNY Net effect (13,764) 13,764 (22,463) 22,463

CZK net asset/liability 7,333 (7,333) 16,663 (16,663)

Secured port ion from CZK risk (6,746) 6,746 (6,746) 6,746

CZK Net effect 587 (587) 9,917 (9,917)

Other net asset/liability 18,918 (18,918) 811,585 (811,585)
Secured portion from other currency risk (18,057) 18,057 (18,057) 18,057
Other Currency Net effect 861 (861) 793,528 (793,528)

4,141 (4,141) 945,977 (945,977)

Gain/Loss O ther Comprehensive  Income

(CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH)

ARÇELİK ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS OF AND FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2021
(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TRY”) unless otherwise indicated.)

47

Sensitivity: Confidential

NOTE 28 - FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT
 (Continued)

Foreign exchange Foreign exchange Foreign exchange Foreign exchange

December 31, 2020 appreciation by 10% depreciation by 10% appreciation by 10% depreciation by 10%

   USD net asset/liability 52,327 (52,327) 40,991 (40,991)

   Secured portion from USD risk (96,608) 96,608 (96,608) 96,608

USD Net effect (44,281) 44,281 (55,617) 55,617

   EUR net asset/liability 13,020 (13,020) (37,462) 37,462

   Secured portion from EUR risk (25,581) 25,581 113,002 (113,002)

EUR Net effect (12,561) 12,561 75,540 (75,540)

   GBP net asset/liability 112,763 (112,763) 142,261 (142,261)

   Secured portion from GBP risk (112,017) 112,017 (112,017) 112,017

GBP Net effect 746 (746) 30,244 (30,244)

DKK net asset/liability 6,682 (6,682) 6,682 (6,682)

   Secured portion from DKK risk (8,886) 8,886 (8,886) 8,886

DKK Net effect (2,204) 2,204 (2,204) 2,204

   PLN net asset/liability 26,462 (26,462) 56,442 (56,442)

   Secured portion from PLN risk (25,623) 25,623 (25,623) 25,623

PLN Net effect 839 (839) 30,819 (30,819)

   ZAR net asset/liability (113) 113 153,252 (153,252)

   Secured portion from ZAR risk - - - -

ZAR Net effect (113) 113 153,252 (153,252)

VND net asset/liability 7,199 (7,199) 9,235 (9,235)

   Secured portion from VND risk - - - -

VND Net effect 7,199 (7,199) 9,235 (9,235)

CNY net asset/liability 28,846 (28,846) 21,000 (21,000)

Secured portion from CNY risk (36,325) 36,325 (36,325) 36,325

CNY Net effect (7,479) 7,479 (15,325) 15,325

CZK net asset/liability 11,133 (11,133) 18,945 (18,945)

Secured portion from CZK risk (11,082) 11,082 (11,082) 11,082

CZK Net effect 51 (51) 7,863 (7,863)

Other net asset/liability 15,567 (15,567) 574,966 (574,966)
Secured portion from other currency risk (14,726) 14,726 (14,726) 14,726
Other Currency Net effect 841 (841) 560,240 (560,240)

(56,962) 56,962 794,047 (794,047)

Gain/Loss Other Comprehensive Income

(CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH)

ARÇELİK ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS OF AND FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2021
(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TRY”) unless otherwise indicated.)

48

Sensitivity: Confidential

NOTE 28 - FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT
 (Continued)

Import and exports performed to / from Turkey for the year ended as of March 31, 2020 and March 31
2020 are as follows:

 March 31, 2021 March 31, 2020
 TRY TRY

EUR 2,390,960 1,511,068
USD 959,759 429,039
GBP 949,750 526,758
Other 405,151 230,816
Total exports 4,705,620 2,697,681

EUR 1,056,595 472,980
USD 2,123,893 978,984
GBP 3,455 1,969
Other 2,287 688
Total imports 3,186,230 1,454,621